
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Natter of:

THE APPLICATION OF ALLEN COUNTY )
WATER DISTRICT TO REVISE ITS RULES )
AND REGULATIONS FOR NON-RECURRING ) CASE NO. 90-175
CHARGES )
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On June 19, 1990, Allen County Water District ("Allen

County" ) filed an application with the Commission for authority to
increase the following non-recurring charges:

5/8 x 3/4 Inch Tap-On
1 Inch Tap-On
2 Inch Tap-On

Service Reconnection Charge
Regular

After Hours
Meter Reading Recheck
Customer Requested Meter Test
Service Investigation Charge

Regular
After Hours

Current
Charge

$400
500
700

15
20
10
15

15
20

Proposed
Charge

5 500
700

1,100

50
62
30
45

30
42

On July 10, 1990, the Commission issued a letter requesting

that certain filing deficiencies be cured within 15 days. On July

17, 1990, Allen County filed the requested information.

Allen County has filed schedules with the Commission which

itemize the expenses involved in providing the above-mentioned

services. After reviewing the evidence and being advised, the

Commission finds that the proposed charges are equal to the

expenses incurred to provide the associated services. It further



finds that the proposed charges as set forth in Appendix A to this
Order are fair, just, and reasonable and should be approved.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED thati

l. The charges in Appendix A to this Order, Which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein, are approved for services

rendered by Allen County on and after the date of this Order.

2. Within 30 days from the date of this Order, Allen County

shall file its revised tariff sheets setting out the charges

approved herein.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 1st day of August, 1990.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

glee Cnaixlnan

mmissioner

7e~
Executive Director



APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OP THE KENTUCKX PUBLIC SERVICE
COlQCISSION IN CASE NO. 90-175 DATED 8/Ol/90

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the

customers in the area served hy Allen County Water District. All

other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall

remain the same as those in effect under authority of this

Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

Non-Recurring Charges

5/8 x 3/4 Inch Tap-On

1 Inch Tap-On

2 Inch Tap-On

Service Reconnection Charge

Regular

After Hours

Heter Reading Recheck

Customer Requested Heter Test

Service Investigation Charge

Regular

After Hours

500

700

ls100

50

62

30

30

42


