### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF ALLEN COUNTY	}	
WATER DISTRICT TO REVISE ITS RULES	<b>)</b>	
AND REGULATIONS FOR NON-RECURRING	) CASE NO.	90-175
CHARGES	Ì	

## ORDER

On June 19, 1990, Allen County Water District ("Allen County") filed an application with the Commission for authority to increase the following non-recurring charges:

	Current Charge	Proposed Charge
5/8 x 3/4 Inch Tap-On	\$400	\$ 500
1 Inch Tap-On	500	700
2 Inch Tap-On	700	1,100
Service Reconnection Charge		·
Regular	15	50
After Hours	20	62
Meter Reading Recheck	10	30
Customer Requested Meter Test	15	45
Service Investigation Charge		
Regular	15	30
After Hours	20	42

On July 10, 1990, the Commission issued a letter requesting that certain filing deficiencies be cured within 15 days. On July 17, 1990, Allen County filed the requested information.

Allen County has filed schedules with the Commission which itemize the expenses involved in providing the above-mentioned services. After reviewing the evidence and being advised, the Commission finds that the proposed charges are equal to the expenses incurred to provide the associated services. It further

finds that the proposed charges as set forth in Appendix A to this Order are fair, just, and reasonable and should be approved.

# IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

- 1. The charges in Appendix A to this Order, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, are approved for services rendered by Allen County on and after the date of this Order.
- 2. Within 30 days from the date of this Order, Allen County shall file its revised tariff sheets setting out the charges approved herein.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 1st day of August, 1990.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ha Lman

II and Chairman

ommissioner

ATTEST:

Executive Director

### APPENDIX A

# APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 90-175 DATED 8/01/90

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area served by Allen County Water District. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of this Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

# Non-Recurring Charges

5/8 x 3/4 Inch Tap-On	\$ 500
1 Inch Tap-On	700
2 Inch Tap-On	1,100
Service Reconnection Charge	
Regular	50
After Hours	62
Meter Reading Recheck	30
Customer Requested Meter Test	45
Service Investigation Charge	
Regular	30
After Hours	42